

HEET U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

101907683

	907000	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Teleflex Incorporated	Name: Technology Holding Company II	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes x no	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Little Falls Centre II, 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 310, Wilmington, Delaware 19808	
x Assignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes X no	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: October 1, 2001		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See	e Schedule A	
If this document is being filed with a new application , the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attached: ⊠ yes □ no		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and Patents involved:1_	
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Previously sent to PTO x Enclosed	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
-	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: <u>Box 457</u>	08-3040	
Out Course House State: PA 7in: 19477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	use this space	
George A. Smith, Jr.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a November 28,2001 Date g cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5	
	and with required cover street information to:	
Commissioner of h	ordeu Michiedracks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231	

12/03/2001 LHUELLER 00000106 6039084

01 FC:581

40.00 OP



PATENT REEL: 012322 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS TELEFLEX INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation with offices at 630 West Germantown Pike, Suite 450, Plymouth Meeting, PA, USA 19462 ("Assignor") is the owner of all of the United States letters patent and United States applications for letters patent used exclusively or primarily in connection with the conduct of the business of TELEFLEX FLUID SYSTEMS, INC., Assignor's wholly owned subsidiary, (collectively, the "Patents") and the inventions covered by the Patents (collectively, the "Inventions"), including but not limited to the United States letters patent set forth on the attached Schedule A;

AND WHEREAS TECHNOLOGY HOLDING COMPANY II, a Delaware corporation with offices at Little Falls Centre II, 2751 Centerville Road, Suite 310, Wilmington, DE, USA 19808 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the Inventions in the United States.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Inventions in the United States and the Patents set forth on the attached Schedule A, including but not limited to all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions of the Patents, all rights of priority resulting from the Patents, all rights of priority resulting form the applications for the patents, all rights of action arising form the Patents, all claims by reason of infringement of the Patents and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Dated: October 1, 2001

TELEFLEX INCORPORATED

Thomas M. Byrne

Assistant Treasurer

Subscribed and sworn to before

Notarial Seal Sherry A. Banner, Notary Public Limerick Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Dec. 6, 2004

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 012322 FRAME: 0820

Schedule A

Patent #	Issue Date	Title
6,039,084	03/21/2000	Expanded Fluoropolymer Tubular Structure, Hose Assembly and Method for making same

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/30/2001 REEL: 012322 FRAME: 0821